e i ormes | [T ToonEe seRace
OECMAL DRAWH MAL 0172372017 (=] $3 CIPRESS R 2
oo § 00 creceeo [843) 7172226
00K I AFPROVED TITLE:
s, B STEERING SYSTEM,
SHEPPARD M 100 GEAR
NTERPRET GEOMETRC TOLERANCING,  THE SURECT MATTER SHOWN
PER: ASME | 450k TH04 WMNWDMMNGND"M
[~ e, 5 SIZE [DWG. NO. REV
N/A TELD FAATT £ R PORICE 81 TE 721371-81
FREH ll.l.mlliglfnu Hios
SEENOITE HANES Ari € COCLOSD
S e o SCALE: 1:32 |WEIGHT: §172.60 SHEET 1 OF 1
| |

1



PP PPE Y

DRGNS ARE M INCHES

oo
ANGULAR:  RO5%
FRACTICHAL & 13T

FIERPRET GEOMETRC TOLERANCHG
FER: ASME 1450 190
ATIRAL
HiA
FrEH
SEE MOTE

A

HaME | DaTe
DEmAH MAL 0172372017
CHECKED
AFFROVED

DO HOT SCALE CRAWRG

THE SURECT MATIER SHOWHN ALD

AN COPTRIGHTS DOCLOSED
ARE RESERVED 10 IO TERARGAL
SERVICES, M.

2

TICO/TERMINAL SERVICE
E DR

66 CYFRESS RIDGE CR.
RIDCELAND, 5C 29934
[B43) 717-2226
TTLE:
STEERING SYSTEM,
SHEPPARD M 100 GEAR
SIE |DWG. NO. REV

721371-81

SCALE: 1:32 |\WEIGHT: 5172.60 SHEET 1 OF 1
1



TICO PRO-SPOTTER

STEERING SYSTEM, SHEPPARD M 100 GEAR, W/ HORN I 721371
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION
721371-B1 REF  |ASSEMBLY, STEERING SYSTEM
1 90624-1 1 ASSY STEER COLUMN W/ HORN & TURN SIGNALS
90338 1 STEERING WHEEL
90711 1 COLUMN, STEERING
30026 1 STEERING SLIP SHAFT ASSEMBLY
30026-1 1 SHAFT
30026-2 2 U-JOINT
30026-3 2 U-JOINT
40566 1 BUTTON, HORN
90724-19 1 COVER - STEER COLUMN
90114 1 GROMMET
90712 1 HORN CONTACT
80295 2 SCREW, 10-32x 1/2 Lg
80232 2 WASHER, FLAT #10
80234 2 LOCKWASHER, # 10
NOT SHOWN 80166 4 SCREW, SLOTTED HD 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 LG
2 91704 2 CLAMP ASSEMBLY, INTERIOR THREADED
83208 4 SCREW, CAP CCH 3/8-16 X 1" LONG
3 91554 1 DRAGLINK
NOT SHOWN 80148 2 COTTERPIN, 1/8
34000168 REF |PUMP-STEERING, 4 GPM, 2150 PSI, FLOW CONTRL
4 40460 1 FITTING, 90° 1/2 O RING-1/2JIC
5 10624 1 FITTING, 90° 3/4 O RING-3/4 JIC
REV DATE BY SHEET
B 01/20/2017 MAL lof2

TICO MANUFACTURING - RIDGELAND, SC 29936




TICO PRO-SPOTTER

STEERING SYSTEM, SHEPPARD M 100 GEAR, W/ HORN | B/M NUMBER
ITEM PART # QTY/M DESCRIPTION 721371
6 40494 1 RESERVOIR, POWER STEERING
7 40928 1 ELBOW, 90°M 3/4 JIC x 3/4NPT # 12-12
8 40502 1 ELBOW, 90° M 1/2 JIC x 1/2NPT #8-8
9 80163 1 PLUG, ALLEN 1/2"
NOT SHOWN 82373 4 BOLT, 7/16-14 x 1" LONG
NOT SHOWN 85114 8 WASHER, FLAT 7/16
NOT SHOWN 85037 4 NUT, LOCK 7/16-14
10 121677 1 BRACKET, STEERING RESERVOIR, 2016 PSI 8.8L
NOT SHOWN 82373 4 BOLT, 7/16-14 x 1" LONG
NOT SHOWN 85114 8 WASHER, FLAT 7/16
NOT SHOWN 85037 4 NUT, LOCK 7/16-14
11 60574 1 HOSE ASSY-H03912 X 21 3/8" Lg PUMP to RESERVOIR
60574H 1 HOSE, SUCTION, 3/4" X 18"LG
40516-1 2 FITTING, 1/2" STR CRIMP
12 60416 1 HOSE ASSY-H24508 X 46 3/4" Lg PUMP to STEERG GEAR
60416H 1 HYD HOSE 1/2 x 44" (H24508)
40514 2 FITTING - STRAIGHT
13 41110 1 HOSE, 1/2 HI PRESSURE x 29 3/4 Lg GEAR to RESERVOIR
41110H 1 HOSE, HYD HI PRESSURE 1/2 (H24508)
40514 2 FITTING, 1/2" STR CRIMP
14 40477 2 ELBOW, 45° M 1/2 x 1/2 #8-8
15 30222 1 STEERING GEAR - SHEPPARD M100
NOT SHOWN 82476 1 BOLT, 7/8-9NC x 3 1/4"
NOT SHOWN 85118 6 WASHER, FLAT 7/8
NOT SHOWN 85030 3 NUT, NYLOCK 7/8-9NC
NOT SHOWN 82487 2 BOLT, 7/8-9NCx 3 1/2"
REV DATE BY SHEET
B 01/20/2017 MAL 20F2

TICO MANUFACTURING - RIDGELAND, SC 29936




